## 4/26/01

05-07-2001



Form PTO-1595 6/93 10170 RECORDATION FO	4743 of Commerce, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office DRM COVER SHEET			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the a				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Robin E. OFFORD Darren THOMPSON Jill WILKEN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes  no	Name: Gryphon Sciences  Street Address: 250 East Grand Avenue, Suite 90 City/State: South SanFrancisco, CA Postal Code: 94080 Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 2 Elives Edino 1			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date(s): <b>April 5, 11 and 14, 2000</b>				
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): <u>09/678,851</u></li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application.</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> </ol>	Supply of the same			
Additional numbers attached?	yes ☑ no			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <b>1</b>			
Name: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White, LLC	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Street Address: 6550 Rock Spring Dr., Suite 200	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0548			
City: Bethesda State: MD Zip Code: 20817				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Jeffrey I. Auerbach Name of Person Signing Registration No. 32,680	Apr 24, 200  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document			
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)				
Commissioner of Patents and	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231			

05/04/2001 GTON11 00000243 500548 09678851

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## Whereas,

Robin E. Offord residing at 29 place de Brunes, 1257 Croix-de-Roxon; Darren Thompson residing at 1124 Broadway Street, Santa Cruz, California, 95062 and Jill Wilken residing at 135 Gardenside Drive, #217, San Francisco, California 94131 (hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "Inventor") have made an invention relating to certain new and useful improvements in:

## N-TERMINAL MODIFICATIONS OF RANTES AND METHODS OF USE

and executed therefor an Application for Letters Patent of the United States and

[ ]	having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
[ X ]	Having Serial No. 60/056,292 and filed on September 3, 1997
[X]	Having Serial No. 60/077,874 and filed on March 13, 1998
[X]	Having Serial No. 60/090,834 and filed on June 26, 1998
ĺ	issued as a Patent No. on

Whereas, Gryphon Sciences (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of California, and having a principal place of business at 250 East grand Avenue, Suite 90, South San Francisco, CA 94080, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to Inventor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Inventor has sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Application and any other application, domestic or foreign, that claims said invention, as well as any Letters Patent, domestic or foreign, that may or shall issue thereon; and Inventor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this Assignment.

The terms "Application" and "Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications.

Inventor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, Inventor conveys to Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any

PATENT REEL: 011753 FRAME: 0328 such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and Inventor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee that Inventor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Inventor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reexamined, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: Same &	Ву:	Robin E. Offord
Date:	Ву:	Darren Thompson
Date:	Ву:	Jill Wilken

@K8P01!.DOC

such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and Inventor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee that Inventor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Inventor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reexamined, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date:	Ву:	Robin E. Offord
Date: 4111/00	By:	Darren Thompson
Date:	Ву:	Jill Wilken

@K\$P01!.DOC

such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and Inventor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee that Inventor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Inventor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reexamined, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date:	Ву:	Robin E. Offord
Date:	By:	Darren Thompson
Date: 4/4/00	Ву:	Jill Wilken

@K8P01!.DOC

2

RECORDED: 04/26/2001